
 

MAEER MIT Pune’s 

MIMER Medical College & Dr. BSTR Hospital, Talegaon (D) 

Department of Biochemistry 

1
st
 MBBS (2024-2025) 

   

Lecture schedule for the Month of July 2025 
 

 

Date Day Time 
Compe- 

tencies 
Subtopic Teacher 

01/07/25 Tue 9.00 - 10.00 am 
BC 2.1 Test on Enzymology Dr. Gore 

02/07/25 Wed 10.00 - 11.00 am 
BC 8.1 Test on Vitamins 

Mrs. Kokane 

04/07/25 Fri 8.00 - 9.00 am 
BC 5.9 

Test on Hemoglobin & 

biological oxidation 
Mrs. Chaudhari 

08/07/25 Tue 9.00 - 10.00 am BC 3.1-

3.6 

Test on Metabolism of 

Carbohydrate  
Dr. Chaudhari 

09/07/25 Wed 10.00 - 11.00 am BC 4.1-

4.8 
Test on Metabolism of Lipids Dr. Bhatia  

11/07/25 Fri 8.00 - 9.00 am BC 5.3-

5.8 

Test on Metabolism of 

proteins 
Dr. Gore 

15/07/25 Tue 9.00 - 10.00 am BC 

10.4 

Test on Molecular biology - I 
(Nucleotide metabolism, DNA 

Replication,  Transcription & Cell 

cycle) 

Mrs. Kokane  

16/07/25 Wed 10.00 - 11.00 am 
BC 

10.6, 

10.7 

Test on Molecular biology - II 
(Translation, Gene expression & 

Recombinant DNA technology) 

Mrs. Chaudhari 

18/07/25 Fri 8.00 - 9.00 am 
BC 8.1 Test on Nutrition & hormones 

Dr. Chaudhari 

22/07/25 Tue 9.00 - 10.00 am 
BC 9.3 Test on Acid base balance & 

water electrolyte balance 
Dr. Bhatia 

23/07/25 Wed 10.00 - 11.00 am 
BC 9.1, 

13.1 

Test on Mineral metabolism & 

Biochemistry of cancer  
Dr. Gore 

25/07/25 Fri 8.00 - 9.00 am 

BC 

11.1 

Test on Organ function tests 

(LFT, RFT, TFT &Adrenal 

function tests) 

Dr. Dhat 

 

 



                                                MAEER MIT Pune’s 

MIMER Medical College & Dr. BSTR Hospital, Talegaon (D) 

Department of Biochemistry 

1
st
 MBBS (2024-2025) 

  Practical/ SDL/ SGT/ Tutorial/ LD schedule for the Month of July 2025 

 

Time: 11 am to 1 pm  

 

Date Day Batch Progm Competencies Subtopics Teacher 

03/07/25 Thu C SDL 

BC 14.1 

Revision  & viva on 

Laboratory instruments 

(Common lab apparatus, 

Glassware, Glucometer, 

Vacutainers, Biomedical 

waste, GTT curve, 

Micropipette & IV set)  & 

Biomedical waste 

All Teachers  

04/07/25 Fri A SDL 

07/07/25 Mon B SDL 

08/07/25 Tue C SDL 

BC 14.3, 14.4 
Revision & viva on Urine 

analysis & Quality control  
All Teachers 09/07/25 Wed A SDL 

10/07/25 Thu B SDL 

11/07/25 Fri C SDL 

BC 14.13, 

14.14 & 14.16 

Revision & viva on  

Estimation of SGPT, ALP, 

Amylase, Serum Bilirubin, 

Calcium & Phosphorus   

All Teachers 14/07/25 Mon A SDL 

15/07/25 Tue B SDL 

16/07/25 Wed C SDL 

BC 14.7- 

14.12 & 14.15   

Revision & viva on BSL, 

BUL, Creatinine, Uric acid, 

Cholesterol, Triglyceride, 

HDL & Protein  

All Teachers 17/07/25 Thu A SDL 

18/07/25 Fri B SDL 

21/07/25 Mon C SDL 

BC 14.5 

Revision & viva on Special 

technique, Nutrition,  inborn 

errors of metabolism & case 

discussion 

All Teachers 22/07/25 Tue A SDL 

23/07/25 Wed B SDL 

24/07/25 Thu C Practical 

 
Log book & journal 

completion  
All Teachers 25/07/25 Fri A Practical 

25/07/25 
(2 - 4 pm) 

Fri B Practical 

 

                                                                                                


